www.rclpc.com

Attorneys at Law

March 9, 2001

TCC/NELLON

MAR 09 HECEIVED

Telecom Division International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

IB Telecommunications Division

IB Telecommunications Division P. O. Box 358115
Pittsburgh, PA 15291-5115

Re: Velcero, LLC

Application for Section 214 Authorization

Dear Sir or Madam:

cover the application fee. check made payable to the Federal Communications Commission in the amount of \$815.00 to provide international telecommunications services. Also enclosed is an FCC Form 159 and a for an authorization under Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to On behalf of Velcero, LLC, enclosed are an original plus five (5) copies of an application

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this application.

Sincerely,

T. Michael Jankowski

TMJ:

Enclosures

DATE	MSTERCARD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	VISA I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my VISA or MASTERCARD for the service(s)/authorization(s) herein described.
MONTH YEAR		
EXPIRATION DATE:	COUNT NUMBER:	(28) MASTERCARD MASTERCARDIVISA ACCOU
	and correct to the best of my knowledge, infomation and belief. SIGNATURE SECTION F - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION	are true and correct to the best of my
eforegoing and supporting information	, Certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing and	(27) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT (PRINT NAME)
	SECTION E - CERTIFICATION	
PLICANT NAME IN B-11 IS DIFFERENT FROM PAYER NAME IN A-2)	2 1 9 6 4 0 APPLICANT TIN 0	PAYER TIN 0 5 2 2
	- TAXPAYER IN	SECTION D
	(24D) FCC CODE 2	(23D) FCC CODE 1
) IN BLOCK 20D FCC USE ONLY	TYPE CODE (PTC) (21D) QUANTITY (22D) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) IN BLOCK 20D	(19D) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (20D) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (PTC)
	(24C) FCC CODE 2	(23C) FCC CODE 1
) IN BLOCK 20C FCC USE ONLY	(21C) QUAN	(19C) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (20C) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (PTC)
	(24B) FCC CODE 2	(23B) FCC CODE 1
) IN BLOCK 20B FCC USE ONLY	(20B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (PTC) (21B) QUANTITY (22B) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) IN BLOCK 20B	(19B) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (20B) PAYMENT
	(24A) FC	
8 15 . 00 FCC USE ONLY	Γ (21A) QUANTITY (22A) FEE DUE FOR (PTG) Γ (21A) Γ (22A)	(19A) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (20A) PAYMENT TYPI NEW C U
CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C)	ERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE SECTION C - PAYMENT INFORMATION	COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH
	(18) COUNTRY CODE (if not in U.S.A.)	(17) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)
(16) ZIP CODE	(15) STATE	(14) CITY
		(13) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2
		(12) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1
	exactly as it appears on your card)	(11) APPLICANT NAME (if paying by credit card, enter name exactly as it appears on your card)
159-	IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT, USE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-	IF MORE TH.
MBI ETE CECTION B	ABER (Include area code) 14 1 15 ANT NAME ABE DIFFERENT COMBILETE	222-07
(8) ZIP CODE 08057		Moorestown
		ET ADDRE
		(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1 925B N. Lenola Road
(3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (dollars and cents) 8 15 . 0 (ctly as it appears on your card)	(2) PAYER NAME (if paying by credit card, enter name exactly as it appears on your card) $Velcero,\;\;LLC$
	SECTION A - PAYER INFORMATION	
FCC USE ONLY	PAGE NO. $\frac{1}{1}$ OF $\frac{1}{1}$	(1)LOCKBOX# 358115
SPECIAL USE	REMITTANCE ADVICE	
APPROVED BY OMB 3060-058	FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	BEFORE PROCEEDING

BEFORE THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

	<i>,</i>		
	_		
VELCERO, LLC	_	File No. ITC-	
Application for authority	_		
pursuant to Section 214 of the	_		
Communications Act of 1934, as amended,	_		
for global authority to operate as an	_		
international facilities-based and resale carrier	_		

APPLICATION

and resale services between the United States and international points. the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18, to provide global international facilities-based Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214 (1982)("Act") and Section 63.18 of Velcero, LLC ("Velcero") hereby requests authority pursuant to Section 214 of the

service options and lowering prices. Section 214 authority to Velcero. in the international services market. Commission will serve the public interest, convenience and necessity by promoting competition international points to both U.S. and foreign customers. By granting this application, the serves primarily business customers and intends to provide services between the U.S. and Velcero is a U.S. company organized in part to provide international telecommunications.

Velcero has no foreign "affiliates" as that term is defined in the FCC rules. Velcero Thus, the public interest will be served by the grant of Competition will benefit U.S. consumers by increasing

Velcero provides the following answers to the specific requests set forth in Section 63.18:

- (a) Velcero, LLC 925B N. Lenola Road Moorestown, NJ 08057 (856) 222-0741
- **(3)** Delaware. Velcero is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of
- 925B N. Lenola Road Moorestown, NJ 08057 Joseph Caruso Velcero, LLC Senior Vice President (856) 222-0741 Rini, Coran & Lancellotta, P.C (202) 296-2007 Washington, D.C. 20036 Suite 900 1350 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. T. Michael Jankowski with a copy to:

©

(a) Velcero has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Act.

- (e) to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Velcero requests global facilities-based and resale Section 214 authority pursuant
- \odot 63.18(e) At this time, Velcero seeks no other authorization available under Section
- (g) Not applicable. Velcero is not seeking authority under Section 63.18(e)(4)
- (h-i) the equity of Velcero, either directly or indirectly, are attached as Exhibit 1 to this principal business of those entities and individuals holding ten percent or more of application. carrier. Velcero certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. facilities-based In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship and
- (p) switched basic service over private lines. it is a non-dominant carrier with no affiliation with either a dominant U.S. carrier or with any foreign carrier. Moreover, Velcero is not seeking authority to provide Velcero submits that it qualifies for streamlined processing based on the fact that
- (j) Not applicable. None of the stated categories apply.
- (k) None.
- Θ Not applicable. Velcero is not affiliated with a foreign carrier
- (m) Not applicable. Velcero is not affiliated with a foreign carrier
- **(E)** any direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign carrier or administration with regard to traffic or revenue flows between the United States and any foreign countries Velcero is authorized to serve Velcero certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree in the future to accept
- 0 pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. Velcero certifies that no party to this application has been denied federal benefits

and correct. In conclusion, Velcero certifies that all of the information in this application is accurate

application. For these reasons, Velcero respectfully requests that the Commission grant this

Respectfully submitted,

VELCERO, LLC

Joseph A. De Angelo, Jr.
President
Velcero, LLC
925B N. Lenola Road

Moorestown, NJ 08057

Date: 3/5/01

EXHIBIT 1

HOLDERS OF 10 PERCENT OR GREATER EQUITY INTEREST IN VELCERO, LLC

			(856) 222-7041	
(indirect)*	Information Services		Moorestown, NJ 08057	
10%	Telecommunications and	U.S.	925B N. Lenola Road	Anthony Tancredi
			(856) 222-7041	
(indirect)*	Information Services		Moorestown, NJ 08057	
10%	Telecommunications and	U.S.	925B N. Lenola Road	Thomas Merkh
			(856) 222-7041	
(direct)	Information Services	(Corporation)	Moorestown, NJ 08057	
20%	Telecommunications and	U.S.	925B N. Lenola Road	T/T Web, Inc.
			(856) 222-7041	
(direct)	Information Services		Moorestown, NJ 08057	
15%	Telecommunications and	U.S.	925B N. Lenola Road	Joseph Caruso
			(856) 222-7041	
(direct)	Information Services		Moorestown, NJ 08057	
15%	Telecommunications and	U.S.	925B N. Lenola Road	Joseph A. De Angelo, Jr.
			(909) 889-0918	
(direct)			Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
40%	Private Investor	U.S.	1461 Martine Avenue	Joseph Plumeri
			Number	
ownership	Business	Citizenship	Address and Telephone	Individual
of	Principal			Entity of
Percentage				Name of

^{*}Messrs Merkh and Tancredi each own 50 percent of the voting equity in T/T Web, Inc.

